

Item

No.36-43

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(EI.Pet)No.111 of 2022
With
MC(EI.Pet)No.212 of 2022
With
EI.Recr.Pet.No.21 of 2022
With
EI.Pet.No.10 of 2022
With
MC(EI.pet.)No.89 of 2022
With
Rev.Pet(J2) No.1 of 2022
With
Rev.Pet(J2) No.2 of 2022
With
MC(EI.Pet)No.88 of 2022**

Khongbantabam Ibomacha Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

ORDER

01.12.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appearing for the election petitioner and Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1.

[2] Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 in the election petition represented he has filed MC(EI.Pet)No.111 of 2022 seeking for rejection of the Election Petition No.10 of 2022 in which he has filed MC(EI.Pet)No.212 of 2022 praying for granting leave of filing subsequent pleading or replication. Therefore, he prayed this Court to allow the application.

[3] Anyhow, Mr. TH. Henba, learned counsel for the election petitioner seeks time to file counter affidavit in MC(EI.Pet.)No.212 of 2022.

[3] Therefore, post these matters for filing counter affidavit in MC(EI.Pet) No.212 of 2022 and for argument in MC(EI.Pet)No.111 of 2022 on 19.12.2022.

JUDGE

John kom