

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EI.Pet.No.10 of 2022 With
EI.Recr.Pet.No.21 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.)No.111 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.)No.88 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet)No.89 of 2022 With
MC(Review.Pet)No.2 of 2023 With
MC(Review Pet.)No.3 of 2023 With
Rev.Pet.(J2) No.1 of 2022 With
Rev.Pet.(J2) No.2 of 2022

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Khongbantabam Ibomacha

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER

22.09.2023

[1] Heard Mr. T. Rajendra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the respondent No.1.

[2] Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 in MC(Review. Pet)No.2 of 2023 and MC(Review.Pet.)No.3 of 2023 seeks further time to file counter affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post these matters on 26.10.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom