

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**EL.PET. No. 10 of 2022**

With

El.Recr.Pet. No. 21 of 2022 With MC(El.Pet.) No. 111 of 2022 With  
MC(El.Pet.) No. 88 of 2022 With MC(El.Pet.) No. 89 of 2022 With  
MC(Review.Pet.) No. 2 of 2023 With MC(Review.Pet.) No. 3 of 2023 With  
Rev.Pet.(J2) No. 1 of 2022 With Rev.Pet(J2) No. 2 of 2022

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

Khongbantabam Ibomcha Singh & 3 ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**06.11.2023**

Re-notify on 10.11.2023.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Indrajeet*