

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL.PET. No. 10 of 2022

With

El.Recr.Pet. No. 21 of 2022

With

MC(EI.Pet.) No. 111 of 2022

With

MC(EI.Pet.) No. 88 of 2022

With

MC(EI.Pet.) No. 89 of 2022

With

Rev.Pet(J2) No. 1 of 2022

With

Rev.Pet(J2) No. 2 of 2022

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Khongbantabam Ibomcha Singh & 3 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

11.01.2024

Mr. T. Rajendra, learned senior counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Kh. Suraj, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, prays for and is granted 2(two) more weeks' time as a last opportunity to file rejoinder, after providing advance copy to the learned counsel appearing on the other side.

List on 02.02.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet