

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC (El. Pet.) No. 111 of 2022**

Khongbantabam Ibomcha Singh

***Applicant***

**Vs.**

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh; & Ors.

***Respondents***

**With  
EL. PET. No 10 of 2022  
With  
El. Recr. Pet. No. 21 of 2022  
With  
MC (El. Pet.) No. 88 of 2022  
With  
MC (El. Pet.) No. 89 of 2022  
With  
Rev. Pet. (J2) No. 1 of 2022  
With  
Rev. Pet. (J2) No. 2 of 2022**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**ORDER**

**19.09.2024**

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,  
list these cases on 10.10.2024.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*