

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(EL. PET.) No. 111 of 2022

Khongbantabam Ibomcha Singh

... Petitioners

- Versus -

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

Clubbed with

EL. PET. No. 10 of 2022 with
EL. RECR. PET. No. 21 of 2022 with
MC(EL. PET.) No. 88 of 2022 with
MC(EL. PET.) No. 89 of 2022 with
REV. PET. (J2) No. 1 of 2022 with
REV. PET. (J2) No. 2 of 2022

B E F O R E

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR

O R D E R

05.06.2025

The learned counsel namely, Mr. Th. Henba appears for the petitioner before this Court physically.

Whereas, the learned senior counsel namely, Mr. Ajoy Pebam appearing for the respondent No. 1 before this Court physically seeks a short of accommodation.

Keeping in view of the submission made by the learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1, it is deemed appropriate that this matter would be listed after ensuing summer vacation, 2025.

Consequently, list the matter on 17.07.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin